
Candidate:

 Apprentice:

Current:

Pending:

 

 

Last Updated: 02/15/2017

To all judges:  If you are in pending status and know this is in error, please send documentation that indicates you did complete what is in error on this table. Please include where 

you took your CEU’s or Fundamental B class and documentation from the Instructor and email the documentation to UCWDCJudgeCertification@msn.com.  The list below includes 

the missing requirement(s).  If you are in Pending status please complete the missing CEU classes as soon as possible so that you may judge in 2016.                        

Please Note: There is a fine should you judge when in Pending status.  There is a $150.00 fine for failure to complete your Fundamental B Class.  If you are in Pending Status and 

you missed Fundamental B class, you cannot judge until that fine is paid and your Fundamental B class has been taken.  Please email UCWDCJudgeCertification@msn.com to let 

us know that you are sending the fine.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Mail to: VP Judge Certification, 6821 White River Drive, Fort Worth, TX 76179.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Please include Fund B fine in memo on check.

To all event directors:  Only those judges listed as current may judge UCWDC sanctioned events. Should you wish to hire a Pending judge please speak with them and be sure 

they are certified by the time your event is held.  

Key to Status Explanations:

Application approved, working on Entrance Exam.

 

 

Has not fullfilled CEU requirements for current year.

Has fullfilled all requirements for CEU for current year.

Fundamental Exam and Apprentice Paperwork in Process.



Status Last Name First Name Type Work In Progress Work Completed for 2017 Email
Current Appel David TX Dual  got2bdancin@aol.com 

Current Armbruster Keith AB Dual  info@keitharmbruster.com

Current Bartholomew Jeff PA Dual  jlbartholomew@comcast.net

Current Bittner Kathi TX Dual  Cutarugkb@sbcglobal.net

Current Boyd Sue FL Dual  sboydsn@gmail.com

Current Brandt Mona AZ Dual mona@shallwedancephoenix.com

Current Bryan Jeremy CA Partner  jer@jerbryan.com

Current Cravalho Sue CA Partner gonedancin2@gmail.com

Current Daugherty John CA Dual  jd@jddance.com

Current Deats Randy RI Dual randydeats@verizon.net

Current Emerson Beth OK Dual  okcbeth@aol.com

Current Forrester Sheryl TX Dual dancewithsheryl@yahoo.com

Current Garrish Dawn MD Dual dawngarrish@comcast.net

Current Gellette Kelly NV Dual  ntadance@embarqmail.com 

Current Getty David TX Dual  meandmyshadow-dancing@msn.com

Current Goodman Carmen TX Dual carmens123@aol.com

Current Lee Anthony NJ Dual  bigappllee@aol.com

Current Munroe Toby CO Dual tobym@dancetrenz.com

Current Reynolds Sherry TX Dual  sherry249@prodigy.net

Current Robinson Bill GA Dual  peachstatedance@comcast.net

Current Rouleau Monique TX Dual shadow-dancing@msn.com

Current Senn Lisa AB Dual  lisasenn@telus.net

Current St. Jean Kathy RI Dual  ksj111@verizon.net

Current Stevens Clive FL Dual cliveastevens@gmail.com

Current Strom Earl FL Dual elcountry2@aol.com

Current Tovell Sherry AB Dual sherry@wcsu.ca

Current Tymko Cindy AB Dual cindy@rhythmsofdance.com

Current Tymko Richard AB Dual richard@rhythmsofdance.com

Current Van Hattem Louis NL Line info@danscentrumvanhattem.nl

Current Wheatley Bob TX Dual  masterdotdancer@gmail.com

Pending Whipple John FL Dual Needs 2016 CEU #1 & #2 info@danceocala.com

Current Zerah Brigitte FR Dual  docbri@free.fr

Master Level
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Status Last Name First Name Type Work in Progress Work Completed for 2017 Email
Current An Eun-Young KR Line   aey7189@gmail.com

Current Arvidson Sam AS Dual *Testing for Masters  SamArvidson@gmail.com

Current Bryan Kay CO Dual   kay@coloradocountryclassic.net

Current Casey Gloria CA Partner  gloriakc@juno.com

Current Caudill Donna KY Dual donna.caudill3@gmail.com

Current Cote Gerald AB Partner gerald@dancenergy.ca

Current Cravalho Candace CA Partner candacesbdf@gmail.com

Current Cunningham Ann IE Line annshamrock@aol.com

Pending Davidson Doug AB Partner Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 ddavidsn@hotmail.com

Pending Draper Red TX Partner Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 RedD2Dance@yahoo.com

Current Drinkall Emily VA Dual emilydrinkall@gmail.com

Current Dunn Steve UK Dual  Fun B stevemdunn@me.com

Current Dunn Yvonne UK Dual  Fun B headliner@me.com

Current Eads Michael CA Partner tiggerswing@hotmail.com

Pending Easton Lee UK Dual Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 eastonswing@gmail.com

Current Gendre Audrey FR Dual drey51@free.fr

Current Guidry Chad TX Partner thechad@chaddance.com

Current Ham Kristin CO Partner kristindance@gmail.com

Pending Hammond Strand Kathrine NO Dual Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 *Testing for Masters kathrine.strand.hammond@gmail.com

Pending Harpe Lee OK Partner Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 hdance@coxinet.net

Current Harvey Maryann NM Dual *Testing for Masters mahadance@msn.com

Current Haynam Becky CA Partner rlhdancer@aol.com

Current Haynam Chris CA Partner haynamc@aol.com

Current Hoeben Roy NL Line royhoeben@hotmail.com

Current Hyatt Tom CA Partner thyattrealty@gmail.com

Current Jacob Lynae MS Partner  duodancer@aol.com

Current Johnson Craig CA Partner craigsurf@comcast.net

Pending Jung Myung-Hyun KR Line Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 penn01@hanmail.net

Current Lafferty Nicola UK Dual  nicola.h.lafferty@gmail.com

Current Lalonde Penny CO Dual *Testing for Masters plalonde@bhfs.com

Current Lo Lilian CH Dual *Testing for Masters lilianlo333@hotmail.com

Current Lorenzen Aaron CA Partner  aaron.lorenzen@cox.net

Current Lorenzen Tiffany CA Partner *Testing for Masters rhinestonecowgirlsd@gmail.com

Current McDonald Judy ON Line judymcdonald@cogeco.ca

Current Oster Jean Pierre QC Partner jp.oster@yahoo.com

Pending Packer Melissa NC Partner Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 mfpacker@yahoo.com

Current Palmer Stuart FL Partner  dance@powerwraps.com

Pending Paquet Annick AB Dual Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 annick_paquet@hotmail.com

Current Santoro Antionette NC Partner  love2bdancing@aol.com

Current Steinfeld Donna Bonham FL Partner *Testing for Masters orangeblossomdancefestival@gmail.com

Current Strawser Anita Huffman VA Partner aghuffman1001@aol.com

Current Strawser Dale VA Partner dalestrawser@gmail.com

Current Swaithes Shawn FL Partner *Testing for Masters swingnsway@mac.com

Pending Tridon Jérémie FR Dual Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2 jeremie.tridon@free.fr

Current Van Hattem Louis Partner info@danscentrumvanhattem.nl

Current Wetzel Christine PA Partner cwetzel9@gmail.com

Current Wetzel Sam PA Partner wetzel.sam@gmail.com

Pending Wong Joanne MY Line Needs 2016 CEU's #1 & #2  *Testing for Masters JoanneWong928@yahoo.com

Journeyman Level
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Status Last Name First Name Type Work in Progress Work Completed for 2017 Email
Current An Kyo-Yeon KR Line tina8074@naver.net

Current An Myung-Sik KR Line msahn@halla.ac.kr

Current Bailey Chris AL Partner *Testing for Journeyman 2015 Chris@BaileyDance.com

Current Bass Kim GA Dual hkimbass@gmail.com

Current Burns John FL Partner  dancetilitburns@yahoo.com

Current Byeon Ji-Yong KR Line  bounji@hanmail.net

Current Dufrene Rowdy TX Partner *Testing for Journeyman started 2017 rowdydance@aol.com

Pending Fabian Joe WY Partner Need 2016 CEU's 1 & 2 *Testing for Journeyman 2015 Joe@dancewyoming.com

Current Graber Chad TX Partner  *Testing for Journeyman started 2015 voldai@yahoo.com

Current Hansen Sloane TX Partner sl.coleman@cox.net

Pending Harpe Marcy OK Partner Need 2016 CEU's 1 & 2 marcy.hdance@coxinet.net

Current Johnson Sharon Coleman AZ Partner *Testing for Journeyman started 2015 sl.coleman@cox.net

Current Kam Christine FL Dual  UHNGRY@Gmail.com

Current Kang Ki-Hyung KR Line kkhh32496@hanmail.net

Current Kim Young-Hwan KR Line yhkim@yonsei.ac.kr

Pending Kim Ji-Young KR Line Need 2016 Fun B & CEU's 1 & 2 ibps0130@hanmail.net

Current Kim Sang-Sook KR Line sangsook1177@hanmail.net

Pending Lai Wendy MY Line Needs 2016 CEU's 1 & 2 wendyyclai@yahoo.com.sg

Pending Lee Ae-Hyun KR Line Need 2016 Fun B & CEU's 1 & 2 aehlee@naver.com

Pending Low Ivy MY Line Need 2016 Fun B & CEU's 1 & 2 ivylgl@gmail.com

Current Lundahl Joan CA Partner *Testing for Journeyman started 2015 joanlundahl@aol.com

Current Mattei Carmen AZ Partner *Testing for Journeyman started 2015 cjmattei@gmail.com

Current Mattei Marnie AZ Partner *Testing for Journeyman started 2015 marnie.dance@gmail.com

Pending McDonald Judy ON Partner Needs 2016 Fun B judymcdonald@cogeco.ca

Current McMurrich Richard NY Partner  rmcmurrich@gmail.com

Current Mosley Suzanne PA Partner *Testing for Journeyman started 2015 shmoozanne74@gmail.com

Pending NG Angie Yet Chin MY Line Needs 2016 CEU's 1 & 2 angie2928838@gmail.com

Current Park In-Sil KR Line *Testing for Journeyman started 2016 dance-is@hanmail.net

Current Park Ji-Yeon KR Line  latinjiyeon@hanmail.net

Current Park Mi-Hyang KR Line  pmhsky1@naver.com

Current Perez Tim NV Partner  tim@timperezdance.com

Current Quail Mike AB Partner mike.quail@shaw.ca

Current Senn Bryan AB Partner  sennsayb@telus.net

Current Smith Hiromi JP Line *Testing for Journeyman started 2015 hiromi@worldancepromotion.com

Pending Sugawara Yu JP Dual Needs 2016 Fun B yu@dancingappaloosa.com

Pending Thong Elaine MY Line Need 2016 Fun B & CEU's 1 & 2 elaine.thongyt@gmail.com

Pending Youn Jung-Hye KR Line Need 2016 Fun B & CEU's 1 & 2 aromi425@hanmail.net

Current Yun Jung-Eun KR Line jeyun20@naver.com

Fundamental Level
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Status Last Name First Name Type Work in Progress Work Completed for 2017 Email
Apprentice Adams Michele CA Partner Couples exam complete; Apprentice education needed countrydancesport@gmail.com

Apprentice Andre Yannick FR Dual yannick.andre@me.com

Apprentice Bae Ji-Sung KR Line bgs1969@daum.net

Apprentice Chan Shirley Weng Lai MY Line Line exam complete; Apprentice education needed shirleyartcraft@yahoo.com

Apprentice Cho Hang-Ja KR Line  whgodwk@daum.net

Apprentice Cho Hey-mi KR Line  dance-aji@hanmail.net

Apprentice Choo Jennifer Sue Chin MY Line princessue@gmail.com

Apprentice Champion Rachel Partner Partner exam complete: Apprentice education needed jonesn4dance@gmail.com

Apprentice Concannon Colleen AZ Partner colledolle@yahoo.com

Apprentice Jackson Yuko JP Line funkykewpiecowgirl@gmail.com

Apprentice Johansen Geir NO Line geijo@online.no

Apprentice Kim Mi-Yeol KR Line  linessam@naver.com

Apprentice Knights Jon UK Line Line exam complete; Apprentice education needed jonaknights@hotmail.com

Apprentice Lee Yen Yen (Rebecca) MY Line rebecca_jazz@yahoo.com

Apprentice Matthews Helen AL Partner helendances@hotmail.com

Apprentice Son Su-kyung KR Line Line exam complete; Apprentice education needed buzz1123@hanmail.net

Apprentice Tan Jasmine Lee Wah MY Line jas22mint@gmail.com

Apprentice Walkup David CA Partner dwalkup2@cox.net

Apprentice Williams Anita OH Line anitawilliams1@att.net

Status Last Name First Name Type Work in Progress Work Completed for 2017 Email
Candidate Backstrom Linus UK Line Fun B Linus.Backstrom@gmail.com

Candidate Bailey Emily AL Partner emb1224@yahoo.com

Candidate Chun Hey-Yeon KR Line 207sjlover@hanmail.net

Candidate Coenmans Giovanni NL Line info@Giovanni-Coenmans.nl

Candidate Dinari Zondang Gratia ZA Line nitnatcute@yahoo.com

Candidate Dunn Siobhan UK Line Fun B Siobhan.Dunn@icloud.com

Candidate Jung Mi-Kwon KR Line edorajam@daum.net

Candidate Kang Hye-Keum KR Line kanghk0325@hanmail.net

Candidate Kim Mi-Jo KR Line mijo301@daum.net

Candidate Kurniawati Shirley ID Line shirleykurniawati@yahoo.com

Candidate Labuschagne Johannes ZA Line jlab@compuking.co.za

Candidate McCann Sue LA Dual smccann@suddenlink.net

Candidate Mullins Ronnie OH Partner RandCMullins@aol.com

Candidate Munarwati Aprillia ZA Line aprillia_one@ymail.com

Candidate Munroe Harmony CO Partner harmony@coloradodancesport.com

Candidate NG Siew Lee MY Line siewlee@geonosis.com.my

Candidate Ohashi Yukiko JP Line cwgirlyuki@aol.com

Candidate Parr Shaun BE Line Fun B shaunparr@me.com

Candidate Pisano Catherine TX Partner cmpisano@msn.com

Candidate Robertson Susan TX Partner spin833@comcast.net

Candidate Satiyawan Bambang ID Line bambang.1709@gmail.com

Candidate Smeers Stephanie BE Line Boelen.Benjamin@Telenet.Be

Candidate Tosczak Dale AB Partner dtosczak@shaw.ca

Candidate Yamamoto Satomiko ID Line febe.yamamoto@yahoo.com

Candidate YuLana Risma MY Line demiadam52@yahoo.com

Candidate Zimmer Eric CA Partner EWZimmer@gmail.com

Candidate Zimmer Jenica CA Partner JenicaZimmer@gmail.com

Candidate Zun Li MY Line 80372844@QQ.com

Apprentices

Candidates 
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